
Submitted by Department of Development

RESOLUTION NO. 13-20 (Amended)

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE WEST LAFAYETTE
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT 2019

ONE-YEAR ANNUAL ACTION PLAN

WHEREAS, the City of West Lafayette City Council adopted Resolution No. 06-
19, approving the West Lafayette Community Development Block Grant one-year Action
Plan for Program Year 2019; and

WHEREAS, the City of West Lafayette City Council re-appropriated funds from the
2019 CDBG Action Plan per Resolution 09-20;

WHEREAS, the City of West Lafayette has been awarded $262,562.00 of CDBG-
CV funding through the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act to
assist the City with its response to the COVID-19 pandemic; and

WHEREAS, the CDBG Mayor's Advisory Boards reviewed applications forCDBG-
CV funding and held a public hearing on June 17, 2020; and

WHEREAS, this application will be approved by the U. S. Department of Housing
and Urban Development.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Common Council of the City of
West Lafayette, Indiana, approves the programs listed hereunder, and the applications
for this federal assistance,
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Project Name
General Program Administration
Public Facilities Improvements and
Architectural Barrier Removal
Housing Initiatives
Public Services- Homeless Services
Small Business Stabilization Fund
CV - Family Promise
CV - Food Finders
CV - LTHC Homeless Services
CV - YWCA
Unallocated Funds
Total

CDBG
Allocation

$30,000

$60,000
$8,000

$63,945
$302,286

$464,231

CDBG - CV
Allocation

$20,000
$48,890
$80,000
$6,200

$107,472
$262,562

Total
CDBG
$30,000

$60,000
$8,000

$63,945
$302,286
$20,000
$48,890
$80,000

$6,200
$107,472
$726,793
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DULY ORDAINED, PASSED, AND ADOPTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE
CITY . .OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA, ON THE & DAY OFA 2020, HAVING BEEN PASSED BY A VOTE OF IN
FAVOR AND OPPOSED, THE ROLL CALL VOTE BEING:
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PRESENTED BY ME TO THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA
ON THE 7 DAY OF Xly _, 2020.

Sana G. Booked, Clerk

THIS RESOLUTION APPROVED AND SIGNED BY ME ON THE
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