## **RESOLUTION NO. 13-20 (Amended)**

## A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE WEST LAFAYETTE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT 2019 ONE-YEAR ANNUAL ACTION PLAN

WHEREAS, the City of West Lafayette City Council adopted Resolution No. 06-19, approving the West Lafayette Community Development Block Grant one-year Action Plan for Program Year 2019; and

WHEREAS, the City of West Lafayette City Council re-appropriated funds from the 2019 CDBG Action Plan per Resolution 09-20;

WHEREAS, the City of West Lafayette has been awarded \$262,562.00 of CDBG-CV funding through the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act to assist the City with its response to the COVID-19 pandemic; and

WHEREAS, the CDBG Mayor's Advisory Boards reviewed applications for CDBG-CV funding and held a public hearing on June 17, 2020; and

**WHEREAS**, this application will be approved by the U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Common Council of the City of West Lafayette, Indiana, approves the programs listed hereunder, and the applications for this federal assistance.

Com	munity Development – 2019			
		CDBG	CDBG - CV	Total
#	Project Name	Allocation	Allocation	CDBG
1	General Program Administration	\$30,000		\$30,000
	Public Facilities Improvements and			
2	Architectural Barrier Removal	\$60,000		\$60,000
3	Housing Initiatives	\$8,000		\$8,000
4	Public Services- Homeless Services	\$63,945		\$63,945
5	Small Business Stabilization Fund	\$302,286		\$302,286
6	CV - Family Promise		\$20,000	\$20,000
7	CV - Food Finders		\$48,890	\$48,890
8	CV - LTHC Homeless Services		\$80,000	\$80,000
9	CV - YWCA		\$6,200	\$6,200
10	Unallocated Funds		\$107,472	\$107,472
	Total	\$464,231	\$262,562	\$726,793

INTRODUCED	ON	FIRST	READING	ON	THE	6	DAY	OF
JULV		, 202	.0.					
1				^	0			
MOTION TO A	DOPT	MADE E	BY COUNCILO	OR ()	le Boer			AND
SECONDED BY				30 <del></del>			· · · · · · ·	

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Blanco	V			
Bunder				
DeBoer	V			
Kang	V			
Leverenz	V			7
Parker				
Sanders	V			
Thomas	V			
Wang	V			

	Wang	V				
			. <u></u>	Ceta.	73.	L
Attest:			Pi	esiding Offic	er Maria	
Sana G.	Booker, Clerk	Sorke	<u>~</u>	SEA	I in	
PRESENTE	ED BY ME TO TH	HE MAYOR	OF THE C	WDIA CITY OF WES	ST LAFAYET 020.	TE, INDIANA
		И	Sana	G. Booker, (	y. Byy Clerk	har
THIS RESC	OLUTION APPR	OVED AN _, 2020.	D SIGNE	D BY ME O		DAY OF
Attest: Sana G.	Dooker, Clerk	Bork	l.	SEA Clerk	L X	



CERTIFIED:

Sana G. Booker/Clerk

**Motion by Council Member:** 

Seconded by Council Member:

EXAMINED AND APPROVED:

Corporation Counsel